

Name and Address of the entity seeking Proposal:
BANGALORE AIRPORT HOTEL LIMITED
 Administration Block,
 Kempegowda International Airport,
 Bengaluru - 560 300
 Web: www.bangaluruairport.com

NOTICE TO EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)

S.No.	Tender Title	Short description of Scope of Work
1	Facade Structural Glazing Aluminium Composite panel (ACP) & Canopy works - 775 Keys Combo Hotel (Vivanta and Ginger)	Preparation of shop drawings, Supply, Fabrication, Façade Installation Testing & Commissioning Glazing works as per approved Material specifications and standards. 1. Vision Panel DGU & SGU, Spandrel panel-SGU, Strip glazing, SS Patch door, Seamless Glass railing (First floor to above). 2. Semi-structural glazing system at Ground Floor, Automatic sliding door, SS patch Door- Double leaf, Aluminium Z' Louvers. 3. ACP cladding FR Grade, Canopy and related structural steel works for ACP and Glass.

Pre Qualification Criteria & other information: Available on BIAL website (Tenders (bangaluruairport.com)). Reference No: **BAHL/EOI/CH/007**
 Submission Due Date & Time for all the above: 12th November 2024 at 20.00 Hours.
 Note: Any further Addendums to this EOI shall be made available in BIAL website.
 Applicants who are interested shall express their interest through E-Mail: ramesh.hegde@bialairport.com or register and login to BIAL E-Tending website (https://www.bialtenders.com) Event ID: 3129
 Name and address of the entity seeking RFP:
Head – Procurement & Contracts
 Bangalore International Airport Ltd.
 Alpha 3A, Kempegowda International Airport,
 Devanahalli, Bengaluru - 560 300
 Email for communication: ramesh.hegde@bialairport.com
 Phone No: 080 – 6678 2203
 www.bangaluruairport.com

BENGALURU AIRPORT CITY LIMITED
Name and Address of the entity seeking Proposal:
BENGALURU AIRPORT CITY LIMITED
 Administration Block,
 Kempegowda International Airport,
 Bengaluru - 560 300
 Web: www.bangaluruairport.com

NOTICE TO EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)

S.No.	Tender Title	Short description of Scope of Work	Reference Number	Event ID
1	Civil and Structural works – Business Park Phase 1	1) Earth work for foundation & backfilling. 2) Structural works including concrete & Post Tensioning works. 3) Civil works including masonry, plastering, waterproofing & screed	BACL/EOI/001	3130
2	Civil and Structural works – Aircraft Maintenance Engineering Training Institute	1) Earth works for basement, foundation & backfilling. 2) Structural works including concrete & Post Tensioning works. 3) Civil works including masonry, plastering, waterproofing & screed	BACL/EOI/002	3131

Pre Qualification Criteria & other information available on BIAL website (Tenders (bangaluruairport.com)).
 Submission Due Date & Time for all the above: 15th November 2024 at 20.00 Hours.
 Note: Any further Addendums to this EOI shall be made available in BIAL website.
 Applicants who are interested shall express their interest through E-Mail: ramesh.hegde@bialairport.com or register and login to BIAL E-Tending website (https://www.bialtenders.com) for submission of the EOI response.
 Name and address of the entity seeking RFP:
Head – Procurement & Contracts
 Bangalore International Airport Ltd.
 Alpha 3A, Kempegowda International Airport,
 Devanahalli, Bengaluru - 560 300
 Email for communication: ramesh.hegde@bialairport.com
 Phone No: 080 – 6678 2203
 www.bangaluruairport.com

IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 CIN: L51109WB1974PLC029637
 Regd. Office : 14, Taratala Road, Kolkata – 700088
 Tel: (091) (33) 3048 9219; Fax : (091) (33) 3048 9230
 E-mail : investors@ifbglobal.com Website: www.ifbindustries.com

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

(Rs. in crores)

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations	1232.06	1276.25	1106.98	2508.31	2200.67	4470.21
2. Net profit for the period (before tax and share of loss of associate)	48.21	54.11	39.23	102.32	44.09	97.15
3. Net profit for the period before tax (after share of loss of associate)	43.29	51.38	31.38	94.67	31.94	72.99
4. Net profit for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after share of loss of associate)	31.41	37.54	21.53	68.95	20.91	50.36
5. Total comprehensive income for the period after non-controlling interest (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax))	34.63	37.61	21.23	72.24	19.61	50.14
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	41.28	41.28	41.28	41.28	41.28	41.28
7. Other equity						676.33
8. Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized) - In Rs.						
(a) Basic	7.76	9.26	5.31	17.02	5.16	12.43
(b) Diluted	7.76	9.26	5.31	17.02	5.16	12.43

(Rs. in crores)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations	1189.24	1244.44	1074.12	2433.68	2136.97	4343.99
2. Net profit for the period before tax	44.64	52.40	38.20	97.04	41.75	90.36
3. Net profit for the period after tax	33.30	38.84	28.69	72.14	31.32	68.88
4. Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax))	33.33	39.08	28.46	72.61	30.89	68.55
5. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	41.28	41.28	41.28	41.28	41.28	41.28
6. Other Equity						684.83
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized) - In Rs.						
(a) Basic	8.21	9.59	7.08	17.80	7.73	17.00
(b) Diluted	8.21	9.59	7.08	17.80	7.73	17.00

Notes:
 1. The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Six months ended 30 September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 26 October, 2024. The statutory auditors have performed limited review of the financial results. This Statement has been prepared and published in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules framed there under and Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations 2015, as amended from time to time.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2024 are available on the stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.ifbindustries.com).

On behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Bikramjit Nag
 Chairman

Place : Goa
 Date : 26 October, 2024

50 years of opinion that shapes opinions.

50 Years of Insight

THE ASKA COOPERATIVE SUGAR INDUSTRIES LTD.
 P.O. Nuagam (Aska) - 761111, Ganjam District, Odisha
 email: askasugar@yahoo.co.in, GSTIN : 21AAAT5989L120

EXTENSION SHORT TENDER CALL NOTICE

Letter No. (Engg.)/1498 Dt. 26.10.2024
 In Continuation to the original Short Tender Call Notice No. (Engg1420)/Dt. 15.10.2024 for "Retrofit/upgrade of 6 ton/hr (10 kg/cm2) Thermax Boiler (CPD-60) for combustion of Bagasse & Rice husk comprising modification in Grate, Feeding system, Ducting etc as needed along with commissioning, it is to inform that last date of receipt of sealed quotation through registered post/speed post to the Managing Director, The Aska Cooperative Sugar Industries Ltd, Nuagam, (Aska)-761111, Dist-Ganjam, State-Odisha is hereby extended up to dt. 06.11.2024 (05:00P.M) and same will be opened dt. 07.11.2024, (11:30A.M). For detail please visit our website www.askasugar.com
Managing Director

140 JKcement **50** **40**

A SOLID LEGACY OF TRUST

J.K. Cement Ltd.
 CIN No. : L17229UP1994PLC017199
 Registered Office : Kamla Tower, Kanpur-208 001 (U.P.)
 Ph. : +91 512 2371478 to 81 ; Fax : +91 512 2399854/ 2332665
 website: www.jkcement.com e-mail: shambhu.singh@jkcement.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Three Months Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,597.90	2,782.10	5,450.21	11,701.06
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	285.12	462.83	775.72	2,058.55
3.	Net Profit for the period before share (Loss) in associates and tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	52.65	240.54	325.82	1,179.11
4.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	155.00	240.54	428.17	1,173.61
5.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	136.15	175.73	320.97	789.93
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	138.35	185.20	323.64	797.94
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	77.27	77.27	77.27	77.27
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4,656.67	3,986.73	4,656.67	4,487.57
9.	Security Premium Account	756.80	756.80	756.80	756.80
10.	Net Worth	5,490.74	4,820.80	5,490.74	5,321.64
11.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	4,530.26	4,376.40	4,530.26	4,457.52
12.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.02	1.05	1.02	0.98
14.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualized except Period / Year ended)	16.28	22.69	40.27	102.35
15.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	7.50	20.57	7.50	7.50
17.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.91	2.37	1.98	2.10
18.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.65	4.43	3.71	4.95

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarter and half year ended consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites:- www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.jkcement.com.
 2. Key Standalone Financial Information:

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDLAONE			
		Three Months Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,428.47	2,598.47	5,115.36	11,053.37
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	275.10	445.26	759.13	2,006.40
3.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	63.65	245.70	355.42	1,217.88
4.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	63.65	245.70	355.42	1,212.38
5.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	45.20	178.93	247.88	830.64
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit] for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	44.94	179.75	247.36	829.60
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	77.27	77.27	77.27	77.27
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4,612.14	3,996.59	4,612.14	4,519.32
9.	Security Premium Account	756.80	756.80	756.80	756.80
10.	Net Worth	5,446.21	4,830.66	5,446.21	5,353.39
11.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	4,530.26	4,376.40	4,530.26	4,457.52
12.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.02	1.04	1.02	0.97
14.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualized except Period / Year ended)	5.85	23.16	32.08	107.50
15.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	7.50	20.57	7.50	7.50
17.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.87	2.29	1.96	2.07
18.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.61	4.38	3.71	4.95

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter. The said financial results of the Parent Company and its subsidiaries together referred as the "Group" have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 – Consolidated financial statements.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Dubai - United Arab Emirates
 Date : 26 October, 2024
Dr. Raghavpat Singhania
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02426556

JKsuper | JKsuper | JKsuper | JKMAXX | JKcement | JKcement | JKcement
 PROJECT BUILD STRONG | STRONG BUILD STRONG | canvas joy | WallMaxX White Cement Based Putty | WallMaxX ADVANCED Premium Wall Putty
 JKcement | JKcement | JKTYLO | JKPROFIX | JK WOOD AMORE
 ShieldMaxX Universal Waterproof Putty | WhiteMaxX White Portland Cement | PREMIUM ADHESIVES & GROUTS | TRUSTED BY EXPERTS | Italian Wood Finishes

For Kind Attention of Shareholders : As a part of Green Initiative of the Government, all the Shareholders are requested to get their email addresses registered with the Company for receiving Annual Report, etc. on email.

RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED
 Regd. Office: S. No.125, Near Kalyanpura Patia, Vill. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Kalol, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India
 Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380058, Gujarat, India.
 Ph.: +91-079-61400400 Fax : +91-079-61400401
 E-mail : ipo@rushil.com Web site : www.rushil.com
 CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2024

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2286.34	4521.33	2046.08	8439.70	2304.33	4555.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	156.05	320.96	137.64	612.69	154.05	320.08
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	156.05	320.96	137.64	612.69	154.05	320.08
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	116.01	239.13	105.51	431.09	113.89	237.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	115.84	238.80	105.51	430.43	113.72	237.52
Equity Share Capital	274.92	274.92	265.42	265.42	274.92	274.92
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	5162.38	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualized for quarters)						
1. Basic :	0.43	0.89	0.39	1.68	0.42	0.88
2. Diluted :	0.39	0.79	0.39	1.61	0.38	0.79

Note:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the company's website www.rushil.com
 2) The Company has intended to raise the funds by way of issue of Convertible Warrants on Preferential Basis to the Promoter Group and Non-Promoters in the board meeting held on 26.10.2023 and the same was approved in the Extraordinary General Meeting held on 18.11.2023. On 23.12.2023, the company had allotted 41,30,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 297/- per warrant to Promoter Group and Non-Promoters as approved by the general body and in terms of the In-Principle approval accorded by the exchanges on 12.12.2023. Further, the equity shares of the Company are sub-divided from 1 share of Rs. 10 each to 10 shares of Rs. 1 each having record date 09.08.2024. The company received an amount of Rs.99.20 million during the said quarter against conversion of warrants. Total amount received Rs.58.80 million till 30th September 2024. The company may receive the balance funds against such warrants in one or more tranches during the time frame as mentioned in the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.
 3) The Utilisation of the Net Proceeds towards the Objects of the Preferential issue through Convertible Warrants is summarised below:

Particulars	Amount to be funded from the Net Proceeds (Rs. in million)	Amount incurred till 30.09.2024 (Rs. in million)
Decorative laminates including bigger size (Jumbo size) laminates manufacturing Project at Mansa	900.00	512.50
Working Capital Margin Requirement	100.00	0.00
MDF Plant & Machinery as well as Civil Work for existing MDF Manufacturing Plants	100.00	19.10
General Corporate Purpose	126.61	33.20
Total	1226.61	564.80

4) The Company has invested Rs.15.23 Million in Equity Shares of Rushil Modala Ply Limited, Subsidiary company during the quarter being 15,23,341 Equity Shares of Rs 10/- each.
 5) Key Standalone Financial Information.

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total income from operations	2286.34	4521.33	2046.08	8439.70
Net Profit for the Period before Taxes	156.05	320.96	137.64	612.69
Net Profit for the Period after Taxes	116.01	239.13	105.51	431.09

6) Other Expenses Includes foreign currency loss of Rs.28.30 Million for Quarter ended on September 30, 2024 due to foreign currency fluctuation. If we do not consider forex loss, the corresponding EBITDA and PBT would have been Rs.311 Million (13.5%) and Rs.183 Million (7.9%) respectively.
 7) Previous period figures have been re-arranged/re-grouped wherever necessary.

For, Rushil Décor Limited
 Krupesh G. Thakkar
 Chairman
 DIN:01059666

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: 26th October, 2024
VIR
 LAMINATE | MDF | PVC | PLY